LU
Comisiynydd Heddlu a Throseddu
?

Dyfed-Powys
Police and Crime Commissioner

o

Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal a Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



NS, COMISIYNYDD

HEDDLU A THROSEDDU
DYFED-POWYS

POLICE AND CRIME
COMMISSIONER

SUMMARY DECISION SHEET

Purpose: Commissioner Decision — Ref. DLI130

Timing: Pressing

Title: Extension of Victim Satisfaction survey contract

Category of Decision / Business Area Impact: Commissioning

Executive Summary:

The Police and Crime Commissioner awarded a contract to Dyfed Powys Police in
April 2017 to undertake victim satisfaction surveys. This contract ran for a 3 year
Initlal period, with 2 options to extend for a further 12 months each. Following a
discussion at Policing Board on 4" July 2019, it was agreed to pursue conversations
at an All Wales level to propose a future process for conducting victim satisfaction
surveys. This will allow a consistent approach, along with comparable performance
informatlion and learning to be shared across the region. In line with this, victim
satisfaction will be an agenda item on the All Wales Policing Group meeting
scheduled for September 2019.

To ensure local services are protected whilst All Wales discussions are held, and to
provide consistency into the new PCC term commencing in May 2020, it Is advised
that the PCC call upon the first extension for the above mentioned contract;
extending the contract to end on 31/03/2021. The total annual value of the contract
for service provislon Is £20,000. There wlill be no scope to Increase this during the
extension perlod. The terms and conditions applicable during the period of extension
will be the same as those which presently prevall for the current contract.

Recommendation:
That the PCC approves the call off for an additional period of 12 months for the

victim satisfaction contract, taking it to 31/3/2021.

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys

I confirm I have considered whether or not I have any personal or prejudicial
Iinterest in this matter and take the proposed declision in compliance with the Nolan
Principles for Conduct in Public Life.

The above request has my approval.

| signature: M / d / Dater ¢ / /20,7




